

EN Customer Information

Keep all this information for safe and proper use. Also keep the product packaging, as it contains operating instructions and information about the product. For more information, scan the QR code on the packaging.

General Safety Instructions

- Keep out of the reach of children as small parts can be swallowed.
- Only use the product if you are in good physical condition.
- Do not use the product with other people against their will. Only use with the consent of the people involved.
- Use the product safely to avoid injury. Use it for your own risk.
- A doctor should be consulted before using the product if a person has any health issues or concerns.
- Do not use the product on diseased or irritated skin.
- Discontinue use immediately if unpleasant skin irritation or physical discomfort occurs. Consult a doctor if the symptoms persist.
- To avoid illness and infection, do not pass the product to or third parties.
- Read the information on the product packaging carefully to avoid allergic reactions (e.g. latex).
- Do not use the product if it is obviously non-functional, overheats or has visible defects.
- Do not freeze or heat the product.
- The product is not suitable for commercial use.
- Do not inflate inflatable products beyond the diameter indicated on the packaging.
- The product is not suitable for medical use.
- No liability can be accepted for damage or accidents caused by improper use, the use of force, modifications and non-compliance with these safety instructions.

Before First Use

- Clean the product with warm water and mild soap before using it for the first time.

Optional (when relevant):

- Assemble the individual components of the product before use.

Use of Masturbators

- If applicable, remove the cap from the product opening.
- Apply sufficient lubricant to the sleeve and the opening of the product as well as to the penis. **Important: The use of water-based lubricant is recommended.** Insert your erect penis into the product.
- Move the product up and down to stimulate your penis with the inner structure. **Important: You may want to hold the sleeve more tightly to increase the friction on your penis. This decreases the inside diameter.**
- Slowly remove the product from your penis.

Optional (when relevant):

- Some masturbators can be used on both sides and have two openings which you can penetrate.
- Some masturbators have a pump ball. Press the pump ball, repeatedly if needed, to increase the friction on your penis. The sleeve is inflated and the inside diameter of the masturbator decreased.
- To increase the vacuum inside the product, close the opening at the end of the product partially or completely with your finger or turn the cap at the other end of the product.
- Some masturbators have a suction cup that allows you to attach the product to a smooth, clean and dry surface. Detach the suction cup carefully from the surface.

Care Instructions

Clean the product after every use. Proceed as follows:

- If applicable, remove the sleeve from the casing.
- You may want to turn the sleeve inside out.
- Soap the surface with mild soap.
- Rinse the surface with warm water.
- Dry the surface with a lint-free towel.
- If necessary, disinfect the surface and dry it again.
- If necessary, put the sleeve back into its initial position and repeat steps 4 to 6.
- If necessary, clean the other components of the product.
- To protect and preserve the sensitive surface of the sleeve, apply a care powder after drying.
- Keep the product in a clean, cool and dry place. Moisture can damage the batteries and motor. Avoid direct sunlight.
- To prevent chemical reactions, store the product separately and not together with other products made from different materials.

Disposal Information / Your Contribution to Environmental Protection

Dispose of old products and packaging in accordance with your national legislation. Separate packaging according to material and dispose of it with household waste. Non-electronic products can simply be disposed of in the residual waste bin.

DE Kundeninformation

Bewahren Sie alle Informationen zum sicheren und optimalen Umgang auf. Bewahren Sie auch die Produktverpackung auf, da sich dort Bedienungsanweisungen sowie Informationen zum Produkt befinden. Für weitere Informationen schauen Sie den QR-Code auf der Verpackung.

Allgemeine Sicherheitshinweise

- Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren, da Kleinteile verschluckt werden können.
- Produkt nur bei guter körperlicher Verfassung verwenden.
- Produkt nicht gegen den Willen anderer Personen verwenden. Nur in Zustimmung der involvierten Personen verwenden.
- Auf den eigenen Gebrauch des Produkts achten, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden. Die Verwendung geschieht auf eigenes Risiko.
- Bei gesundheitlichen Einschränkungen oder Bedenken sollte vor der Verwendung des Produkts ein Arzt konsultiert werden.
- Produkt nicht bei erkrankter oder gereizter Haut verwenden.
- Anwendung sofort abbrechen, wenn unangenehme Hautreaktionen bzw. körperliche Beschwerden auftreten.
- Produkt nicht an Dritte weitergeben, um Krankheiten und Infektionen zu vermeiden.
- Informationen auf der Produktverpackung sorgfältig lesen, um allergische Reaktionen (z. B. Latex oder andere) zu vermeiden.
- Produkt bei offensichtlicher Nichtfunktionalität, Überhitzung oder erkennbaren Defekten nicht verwenden.
- Produkt nicht tiefkühlen oder erhitzen.
- Produkt ist nicht für den gewerblichen Gebrauch geeignet.
- Aufpumpbare Produkte nicht über den auf der Verpackung angegebenen Durchmesser aufpumpen.
- Produkt ist nicht für medizinische Zwecke geeignet.
- Für Schäden und Unfälle, die durch unsachgemäße Handhabung, Gewalteinwirkung, Modifikationen und Nichtbeachtung dieser Sicherheitshinweise entstehen, kann keinerlei Haftung übernommen werden.

Vor dem ersten Gebrauch

- Reinigen Sie das Produkt vor dem ersten Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und milder Seife.

Falls zutreffend:

- Montieren Sie die einzelnen Komponenten des Produkts vor Gebrauch.

Anwendung von Masturbatoren

- Entfernen Sie ggf. die Kappe von der Öffnung des Produkts.
- Tragen Sie in die Sleeve and an der Öffnung des Produkts sowie auf den Penis ausreichend Gleitmittel auf. **Hinweis: Die Verwendung von Gleitmitteln auf Wasserbasis wird empfohlen.**
- Führen Sie den erigierten Penis in das Produkt ein.
- Um den Penis durch die innere Struktur zu stimulieren, bewegen Sie das Produkt auf und ab. **Hinweis: Um die Reibung am Penis zu erhöhen, umfassen Sie ggf. die Sleeve fester. Der innere Durchmesser wird verringert.**
- Entfernen Sie das Produkt langsam von Ihrem Penis.

Optional (falls zutreffend):

- Einige Masturbatoren sind beidseitig verwendbar und verfügen über zwei Öffnungen, in die Sie eindringen können.
- Einige Masturbatoren verfügen über einen Pumpball. Um die Reibung am Penis zu erhöhen, drücken Sie den Pumpball ggf. wiederholt. Die Sleeve wird aufgeblasen und der innere Durchmesser des Masturbators wird verringert.
- Um den Unterdruck im Inneren des Produkts zu erhöhen, verschließen Sie ggf. die Öffnung am anderen Ende des Produkts mit dem Finger oder drehen Sie an der Kappe am anderen Ende des Produkts.
- Einige Masturbatoren verfügen über einen Saugfuß, mit dem Sie das Produkt an einer glatten, sauberen und trockenen Oberfläche befestigen können. Lösen Sie den Saugfuß vorsichtig von der Oberfläche.

Pflegehinweise

Reinigen Sie das Produkt nach jedem Gebrauch. Gehen Sie wie folgt vor:

- Nehmen Sie ggf. die Sleeve aus dem Gehäuse.
- Stüßen Sie ggf. die Sleeve um.
- Seifen Sie die Oberfläche mit milder Seife ein.
- Spülen Sie die Oberfläche mit warmem Wasser ab.
- Trocknen Sie die Oberfläche mit einem fussefreien Handtuch.
- Desinfizieren Sie ggf. die Oberfläche und tragen Sie sie nochmals ab.
- Stützen Sie ggf. die Sleeve wieder in die Ausgangsposition und wiederholen Sie Schritte 4 bis 6.
- Reinigen Sie ggf. die anderen Komponenten des Produkts.
- Um die empfindliche Oberfläche der Sleeve zu schützen und zu erhalten, tragen Sie nach dem Trocknen ein Pflegepulver auf.
- Bewahren Sie das Produkt sauber, kühl und trocken auf. Vermeiden Sie direktes Sonnenlicht!
- Um chemische Reaktionen zu vermeiden, bewahren Sie das Produkt allein und nicht zusammen mit anderen Produkten aus verschiedenen Materialien auf.

Hinweise zur Entsorgung / Ihr Beitrag zum Umweltschutz

Entsorgen Sie Altprodukte und Verpackungen gemäß Ihrer Landesgesetzgebung. Trennen Sie Verpackungen nach Material und entsorgen Sie sie im jeweiligen Hausmüll. Nicht elektronische Produkte können Sie einfach über die Restfalltonne entsorgen.

ES Customer Information for the client

Conservar toda esta información para un uso seguro y adecuado. Conserve también el embalaje del producto, ya que contiene instrucciones de uso e información sobre el producto. Para obtener más información, escanee el código QR del embalaje.

Instrucciones generales de seguridad

- Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños, ya que las piezas pequeñas pueden tragarse.
- Utilice el producto sólo si se encuentra en buenas condiciones físicas.
- No utilice el producto con otras personas en contra de su voluntad. Utilícelo sólo con el consentimiento de las personas implicadas.
- El producto de forma segura para evitar lesiones. Utilícelo bajo su propia responsabilidad.
- Se debe consultar a un médico antes de utilizar el producto si la persona tiene algún problema o preocupación de salud.
- No utilice el producto sobre piel enferma o irritada.
- Suspenda inmediatamente su uso si se produce una irritación cutánea desagradable o malestar físico. Consulte a un médico si los síntomas persisten.
- Para evitar enfermedades e infecciones, no transmita el producto a terceros.
- Lea atentamente la información del envase del producto para evitar reacciones alérgicas (por ejemplo, al látex).
- No utilice el producto si es evidente que no funciona, se calienta en exceso o presenta defectos visibles.
- No congelar ni calentar el producto.
- El producto no es apto para uso comercial.
- No inflar los productos hinchables más allá del diámetro indicado en el envase.
- El producto no es apto para uso médico.
- No se aceptará ninguna responsabilidad por daños o accidentes causados por un uso inadecuado, el uso de la fuerza, modificaciones y el incumplimiento de las instrucciones de seguridad.

Antes del primer uso

- Limpie el producto con agua tibia y jabón suave antes de utilizarlo por primera vez.

Optional (cuando proceda):

- Ensamble los componentes individuales del producto antes de usarlo.

Uso de los masturbadores

- En su caso, retire el tapón de la abertura del producto.
- Aplicue suficiente lubricante en el mango y en la abertura del producto, así como en el pene. **Importante: Se recomienda el uso de lubricante a base de agua.**
- Introduzca el pene erecto en el producto.
- Mueva el producto hacia arriba y hacia abajo para estimular el pene con la estructura interna. **Importante: Puede que desee sujetar la funda con más fuerza para aumentar la fricción sobre su pene. Esto disminuye el diámetro interior.**
- Retire lentamente el producto del pene.

Optional (cuando proceda):

- Algunos masturbadores pueden utilizarse por ambos lados y tienen dos aberturas por las que puedes penetrar.
- Algunos masturbadores tienen una bola de bombeo. Presiona la bola de bombeo, repetidamente si es necesario, para aumentar la fricción en u pene. El mango se infla y el diámetro interior del masturbador disminuye.
- Para aumentar el vacío en el interior del producto, cierra parcial o totalmente la abertura del otro extremo del producto con el dedo o gir el capuchón del otro extremo del producto.
- Algunos masturbadores tienen una ventosa que permite fijar el producto a una superficie lisa, limpia y seca. Separe con cuidado la ventosa de la superficie.

Instrucciones de cuidado

Limpie el producto después de cada uso. Proceda de la siguiente manera:

- En su caso, retire la funda de la carcasa.
- Es posible que desee dar la vuelta a la funda.
- Enjabone la superficie con jabón suave.
- Enjuague la superficie con agua tibia.
- Seque la superficie con una toalla que no suelte pelusa.
- Si es necesario, desinféctela la superficie y séquela de nuevo.
- Si es necesario, vuelva a colocar el mango en su posición inicial y repita los pasos 4 a 6.
- Si es necesario, limpie los demás componentes del producto.
- Para proteger y conservar la sensibilidad sensible del mango, aplique un polvo de cuidado después del secado.
- Mantenga el producto en un lugar limpio, fresco y seco. La humedad puede dañar las pilas y el motor. Evite la luz solar directa.
- Para evitar reacciones químicas, guarde el producto por separado y no junto con otros productos fabricados con materiales diferentes.

Información sobre la eliminación / Su contribución a la protección del medio ambiente

Elimine los productos y envases/viajes de acuerdo con la legislación nacional. Separe los envases según el material y deséchelos con la basura doméstica. Los productos no electrónicos pueden tirarse simplemente al contenedor de residuos.

IT Informazioni per il cliente

Conservare tutte queste informazioni per un uso sicuro e corretto. Conservare anche la confezione del prodotto, poiché contiene istruzioni per l'uso e informazioni sul prodotto. Per ulteriori informazioni, scansionare il codice QR sulla confezione.

Istruzioni generali sulla sicurezza

- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini perché le parti piccole possono essere ingerite.
- Utilizzare il prodotto solo se si è in buone condizioni fisiche.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto con altre persone contro la loro volontà. Utilizzare il prodotto solo con il consenso delle persone coinvolte.
- Utilizzare il prodotto in modo sicuro per evitare lesioni. Utilizzare il prodotto a proprio rischio e pericolo.
- In caso di problemi di salute o dubbi, prima di utilizzare il prodotto è necessario consultare un medico.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto su pelle malata o irritata.
- Interrompere immediatamente l'uso del prodotto in caso di irritazione cutanea o disagio fisico. Consultare un medico se i sintomi persistono.
- Per evitare malattie e infezioni, non trasmettere il prodotto a terzi.
- Leggere attentamente le informazioni riportate sulla confezione del prodotto per evitare reazioni allergiche (ad es. al lattice).
- Non utilizzare il prodotto se è palesemente non funzionante, se si surriscalda o se presenta difetti visibili.
- Non congelare o riscaldare il prodotto.
- Il prodotto non è adatto all'uso commerciale.
- Non gonfiare i prodotti gonfiabili oltre il diametro indicato sulla confezione.
- Il prodotto non è adatto all'uso medico.
- Si declina ogni responsabilità per danni o incidenti causati da un uso improprio, dall'uso della forza, da modifiche e dal mancato rispetto delle presenti istruzioni di sicurezza.

Prima del primo utilizzo

- Pulire il prodotto con acqua calda e sapone neutro prima di utilizzarlo per la prima volta.

Opzionale (se pertinente):

- Assemblare i singoli componenti del prodotto prima dell'uso.

Uso dei masturbatori

- Se applicabile, rimuovere il tappo dall'apertura del prodotto.
- Applicare una quantità sufficiente di lubrificante sul manico e sull'apertura del prodotto, nonché sul pene. **Importante: si raccomanda l'uso di un lubrificante a base d'acqua.**
- Inserire il pene eretto nel prodotto.
- Muovere il prodotto verso l'alto e verso il basso per stimolare il pene con la struttura interna. **Importante: si consiglia di stringere maggiormente la guaina per aumentare l'attrito sul pene. In questo modo si riduce il diametro interno.**
- Rimuovere lentamente il prodotto dal pene.

Opzionale (se pertinente):

- Alcuni masturbatori possono essere utilizzati su entrambi i lati e hanno due aperture per la penetrazione.
- Alcuni masturbatori sono dotati di una pompetta. Premere la pompetta, se necessario ripetutamente, per aumentare l'attrito sul pene. Il manico si gonfia e il diametro interno del masturbatore diminuisce.
- Per aumentare il vuoto all'interno del prodotto, chiudere parzialmente o completamente l'apertura all'altra estremità del prodotto con il dito o girare il tappo all'altra estremità del prodotto.
- Alcuni masturbatori sono dotati di una ventosa che consente di fissare il prodotto a una superficie liscia, pulita e asciutta. Staccare con cautela la ventosa dalla superficie.

Istruzioni per la cura

Pulire il prodotto dopo ogni utilizzo. Procedere come segue:

- Se applicabile, rimuovere il manico dall'involucro.
- Si consiglia di capovolgere il manico.
- Isopnare la superficie con sapone neutro.
- Sciacquare la superficie con acqua calda.
- Asciugare la superficie con un asciugamano privo di pelucchi.
- Se necessario, disinfettare la superficie e asciugarla nuovamente.
- Se necessario, rimettere il manico nella posizione iniziale e ripetere i passaggi da 4 a 6.
- Reinigen Sie ggf. die anderen Komponenten des Produkts.
- Um die empfindliche Oberfläche der Sleeve zu schützen und zu erhalten, tragen Sie nach dem Trocknen ein Pflegepulver auf.
- Bewahren Sie das Produkt sauber, kühl und trocken auf. Vermeiden Sie direktes Sonnenlicht!
- Um chemische Reaktionen zu vermeiden, bewahren Sie das Produkt allein und nicht zusammen mit anderen Produkten aus verschiedenen Materialien auf.

Informazioni sullo smaltimento / Il vostro contributo alla tutela dell'ambiente

Smaltire i vecchi prodotti e gli imballaggi in conformità alla legislazione nazionale. Separare gli imballaggi in base al materiale e smaltirli con i rifiuti domestici. I prodotti non elettronici possono essere smaltiti semplicemente nella spazzatura residua.

FR Informations pour le client

Conservez toute cette information pour une utilisation sûre et correcte. Conservez également l'emballage du produit, car il contient des instructions d'utilisation et des informations sur le produit. Pour plus d'informations, scannez le code QR sur l'emballage.

Consignes de sécurité générales

- Conservez le produit hors de portée des enfants, car les petites pièces peuvent être avalées.
- Utilisez le produit que si vous êtes en bonne condition physique.
- N'utilisez pas le produit avec d'autres personnes contre leur gré. N'utilisez le produit qu'avec le consentement des personnes concernées.
- Utilisez le produit en toute sécurité pour éviter les blessures. Utilisez le produit à vos risques et périls.
- Il convient de consulter un médecin avant d'utiliser le produit si une personne a des problèmes de santé ou des inquiétudes.
- N'utilisez pas le produit sur une peau malade ou irritée.
- Cesser immédiatement l'utilisation du produit en cas d'irritation cutanée désagréable ou d'inconfort physique. Consulter un médecin si les symptômes persistent.
- Pour éviter les maladies et les infections, ne transmettez pas le produit à d'autres.
- Lisez attentivement les informations figurant sur l'emballage du produit afin d'éviter les réactions allergiques (par exemple au latex).
- N'utilisez pas le produit s'il ne fonctionne manifestement pas, s'il surchauffe ou s'il présente des défauts visibles.
- Ne pas congeler ou chauffer le produit.
- Le produit ne convient pas à un usage commercial.
- Ne gonfler les produits hinchables más allá del diámetro indicado en el envase.
- Le produit ne convient pas à un usage médical.
- Ne pas gonfler les produits gonflables au-delà du diamètre indiqué sur l'emballage.
- Le produit ne convient pas à un usage médical.
- Nous déclinons toute responsabilité en cas de dommages ou d'accidents dus à une utilisation incorrecte, à l'usage de la force, à des modifications et au non-respect de ces consignes de sécurité.

Avant la première utilisation

- Nettoyez le produit à l'eau chaude et au savon doux avant de l'utiliser pour la première fois.

Facultatif (le cas échéant) :

- Assembler les différents composants du produit avant de l'utiliser.

Utilisation des masturbateurs

- Le cas échéant, retirez le bouchon de l'ouverture du produit.
- Appliquez suffisamment de lubrifiant sur le manchon et l'ouverture du produit ainsi que sur le pénis. **Important : il est recommandé d'utiliser un lubrifiant à base d'eau.**
- Insérez votre pénis en érection dans le produit.
- Déplacez le produit de haut en bas pour stimuler votre pénis avec la structure interne. **Important : Vous pouvez serrer le manchon plus fort pour augmenter la friction sur votre pénis. Cela diminue le diamètre intérieur.**
- Retirez lentement le produit de votre pénis.

Facultatif (le cas échéant) :

- Certains masturbateurs peuvent être utilisés des deux côtés et ont deux ouvertures que vous pouvez pénétrer.
- Certains masturbateurs sont dotés d'une boule de pompage. Appuyez sur la bille de la pompe, plusieurs fois si nécessaire, pour augmenter la friction sur le manchon. Le manchon est gonflé et le diamètre intérieur du masturbateur diminue.
- Pour augmenter le vide à l'intérieur du produit, fermez partiellement ou complètement l'ouverture à l'autre extrémité du produit avec votre doigt ou touchez le bouchon à l'autre extrémité du produit.
- Certains masturbateurs sont dotés d'une ventouse qui permet de fixer le produit sur une surface lisse, propre et sèche. Détachez soigneusement la ventouse de la surface.

Instructions d'entretien

Nettoyez le produit après chaque utilisation. Procédez comme suit :

- Le cas échéant, retirez le manchon du bollier.
- Il peut être utile de mettre la pochette à l'envers.
- Savonnez la surface avec du savon doux.
- Rincez la surface à l'eau chaude.
- Sécher la surface avec une serviette non pelucheuse.
- Si nécessaire, désinfecter la surface et la sécher à nouveau.
- Si nécessaire, remettre le manchon dans sa position initiale et répéter les étapes 4 à 6.
- Si nécessaire, nettoyez les autres composants du produit.
- Pour protéger et préserver la surface sensible du manchon, appliquez une poudre d'entretien après le séchage.
- Conservez le produit dans un endroit propre, frais et sec. L'humidité peut endommager les piles et le moteur. Évitez la lumière directe du soleil.
- Pour éviter les réactions chimiques, conservez le produit séparément et non avec d'autres produits fabriqués à partir de matériaux différents.

Informations sur l'élimination / Votre contribution à la protection de l'environnement

Éliminez les produits et les emballages utilisés conformément à la législation nationale. Séparez les emballages en fonction des matériaux et jetez-les avec les ordures ménagères. Les produits non électroniques peuvent simplement être jetés dans la poubelle des déchets résiduels.

NL Informatie voor de klant

Bewaar alle deze informatie voor veilig en juist gebruik. Bewaar ook de verpakking van het product, want deze bevat gebruiksaanwijzingen en informatie over het product. Scan voor meer informatie de QR-code op de verpakking.

Algemene veiligheidsinstructies

- Buiten bereik van kinderen bewaren, omdat kleine onderdelen ingeslikt kunnen worden.
- Gebruik het product alleen als u in goede lichamelijke conditie bent.
- Gebruik het product niet tegen de wil van andere mensen. Gebruik het product alleen met toestemming van de betrokken personen.
- For a unsafe sydom and infection, brug het produkt ikke overlates andre.
- Gebruik het product veilig om letsel te voorkomen. Gebruik op egen risiko.
- Readpleeg een arts voordat je met het gebruik als je gezondheidsproblemen of zorgen hebt.
- Gebruik het product niet op zieke of geïnfecteerde huid.
- Stop onmiddellijk met het gebruik als onangename huidirritatie of lichamelijk ongemak optreedt. Readpleeg een arts als de symptomen aanhouden.
- Geef het product niet door aan derden om ziekte en infectie te voorkomen.
- Lees de informatie op de verpakking van het product zorgvuldig om allergische reacties (bijv. latex) te voorkomen.
- Gebruik het product niet als het duidelijk niet functioneert, oververhit raakt of zichtbare defecten vertoont.
- Het product niet invriezen of verhitten.
- Het product is niet geschikt voor commercieel gebruik.
- Blaas opblaasproducten niet verder op dan de op de verpakking aangegeven diameter.
- Het product is niet geschikt voor medisch gebruik.

Er kan geen aansprakelijkheid worden aanvaard voor schade of ongevallen veroorzaakt door onjuist gebruik, het gebruik van geweld, wijzigingen en het niet naleven van deze veiligheidsinstructies.

Voor het eerste gebruik

- Reinig het product met warm water en milde zeep voor het eerste gebruik.

Optioneel (indien relevant):

- Deel te afzonderlijke onderdelen van het product in elkaar voor gebruik.

Gebruik van Masturbatoren

- Vervijder, indien van toepassing, de dop van de productopening.
- Breng voldoende glijmiddel aan op de sleeve en de opening van het product en op de penis. **Belangrijk: Het gebruik van glijmiddel op waterbasis wordt aanbevolen.**
- Inser de penis in erectie in het product.
- Beweeg het product op en neer om je penis te stimuleren met de binnenstructuur. **Belangrijk: Mischien wilt je de sleeve steviger vasthouden om de wrijving op je penis te verhogen. Dit vermindert de binnendiameter.**
- Haal het product langzaam uit je penis.

Optioneel (indien relevant):

- Sommige masturbators kunnen aan beide kanten gebruikt worden en hebben twee openingen die je kunt penetreren.
- Sommige masturbators hebben een pompknop. Druk op de pompbal, herhaaldelijk indien nodig, om de wrijving op je penis te verhogen. De sleeve wordt opgeblazen en de binnendiameter van de masturbator wordt kleiner.
- Om het vacuüm in het product te verhogen, sluit je de opening aan de andere kant van het product geheel of gedeeltelijk met je vinger of draai je de dop aan de andere kant van het product.
- Alcuni masturbatori hanno un zignap waamee je het product aan een glad, schoon en droog oppervlak kunt bevestigen. Maak de zuignap voorzichtig los van het oppervlak.

Onderhoud Instructies

Reinig het product na elk gebruik. Ga als volgt te werk:

- Vervijder, indien van toepassing, de hoes van de behuizing.
- Draai de huls eventueel binnenste buiten.
- Zeep het oppervlak in met milde zeep.
- Spoel het oppervlak af met warm water.
- Droog het oppervlak met een pluisvrije handdoek.
- Desinfecteer het oppervlak indien nodig en droog het opnieuw.
- Plaats indien nodig de huls terug in de uitgangspositie en herhaal stap 4 tot en met 6.
- Reinig indien nodig de andere onderdelen van het product.
- Breng na het drogen een onderhoudspoeier aan om het geveelge oppervlak van de hoes te beschermen en te behouden.
- Bewaar het product op een schone, koele en droge plaats. Vocht kan de batterijen en de motor beschadigen. Vermijd direct zonlicht.
- Om chemische reacties te voorkomen, moet je het product apart bewaren en niet samen met andere producten van verschillende materialen.

Informatie over afvalverwijdering / Uw bijdrage aan de bescherming van het milieu

Gooi oude producten en verpakkingen weg in overeenstemming met uw nationale wetgeving. Scheid de verpakking op materiaal en gooi deze weg met het huishoudelijk afval. Niet-elektronische producten kunnen gewoon bij het restafval.

SV Kundinformation

Opbevar alle oplysninger om sikker og optimal håndtering. Behold også produktets emballage, fordi den indeholder betjeningsvejledning og information om produktet. For mere information, scan QR-koden på emballagen.

Almindelige sikkerhedsinstruktioner

- Opbevar uliggefarligt for børn, da små dele kan sluges.
- Brug kun produktet, hvis du er i god fysisk forfatning.
- Brug ikke produktet mod andre persons vilje. Brug det med samtykke fra de involverede personer.
- Sarg for sikker brug af produktet for at undgå skader. Brug på egen risiko.
- I tilfælde af helbredsnesangsigelser, begyngninger eller bekymringer ber en læge konsulteres, før produktet bruges.
- Brug ikke produktet på syg eller irriteret hud.
- Atbrød straks brugen, hvis der opstår ubehagelig hudirritation eller fysisk ubehag.
- For at undgå sygdom og infektion må produktet ikke gives videre til tredjemand.
- Las oplysningerne på produktets emballage omhyggeligt for at undgå allergiske reaktioner (f.eks. latex eller andet).
- Brug ikke produktet, hvis det tydeligvis ikke fungerer, er overophedet eller har genkendelige defekter.
- Produktet må ikke fryses eller opvarmes.
- Produktet er ikke egnet til kommerciel brug.
- Opust ikke opustelige produkter ud over den diameter, der er angivet på emballagen.
- Produktet er ikke egnet til medicinsk brug.
- Intet ansvar kan accepteres for skader eller ulykker forårsaget af forkert håndtering, brug af magt, modifikationer eller manglende overholdelse af disse sikkerhedsinstruktioner.

Før første brug

- Rengør produktet med varmt vand og mild sæb før første brug.

Hvis relevant:

- Monér de enkelte dele af produktet før brug.

Brug af masturbatorer

- Fjern eventuelt hæftet fra produktets åbning.
- Prøv tilstrækkeligt med smøremiddel på hylstret og produktets åbning samt på penis. **Bemærk: Det anbefales at bruge vandbaseret smøremiddel.**
- Indfør den erigerede penis i produktet.
- Bæveg produktet op og ned for at stimulere penis gennem den indre struktur. **Bemærk: For at øke friktionen på penis skal du om nødvendigt holde strammere om hylstret. Den indre diameter vil blive reduceret.**
- Fjern langsomt produktet fra din penis.

Optional (hvis relevant):

- Nogle masturbatorer kan bruges på begge sider og har to åbninger, som du kan trænge ind i.
- Nogle masturbatorer har en pumpbold. For at øge friktionen på penis skal du trykke på pumpbolden gentagne gange, hvis det er nødvendigt. Slevet pustes op, og masturbatorens indvendige diameter reduceres.
- For at øge undertrykket inde i produktet skal du lukke åbeningen i den anden ende af produktet helt eller delvist med din finger eller dreje på tæppen i den anden ende af produktet.
- Nogle masturbatorer har en sugekrop, som du kan bruge til at sætte produktet fast på en glat, ren og tør overflade. Fjern forsigtigt sugekroppen fra overfladen.

Plejeinstruktioner

Rengør produktet efter hver brug. Gå frem på følgende måde:

- Fjern om nødvendigt sleeveet fra huset.
- Vend sleeveen hvis det er nødvendigt.
- Såbe overfladen ind med mild sæbe.
- Skyl overfladen med varmt vand.
- Tør overfladen med et fugtfrit håndklæde.
- Desinficer om nødvendigt overfladen

- Ne izpolnavajte in inficirani, ne predaвайте produkta na tretji lasnik.
- Prečutene vidno inoma informacijata vžru opazokata na produkta, za da izbegete alergični reakciji (narp. lateks).
- Ne izpolnavajte produkta, ako toi e očitno nefunkcionalen, pregreva ili ima vidimi defekti.
- Ne zamrzavajte in ne nagrevajte produkta.
- Produkty ne e podhodici za žgrovosa upotreba.
- Ne naduvajte naduvasimite produkty izven diametrja, posocen na opazokata.
- Produkty ne e podhodici za medicinsko upotreba.
- Ne se pomea ot odgovornost za poverdi ali zlogolupji, pricinjeni ot nepravilna upotreba, izpolzovane na sila, modifikaciji i neizpazane na tezi instrukciji za bezopasnost.

Predu prvata upotreba

- Počistite produkta s toplá voda i mek sapun, predi da go izpolzovate za prvi put.

Poljezanje (kogato o neobidnoji)

- Stpobete otdeljene komponenti na produkta predi upotreba.

Izpolzovane na masturbatorji

- Ako e prikloniko, otdranete kancikata ot otvora na produkta.

Важно: Препоръчва се използването на лубрикант на водна основа.

Поставте ерекцирант си penis в устройството, затворете частично или напълно отвора в дясния край на издълженото с пръст или захватете канциката с другия край на издълженото.

Важно: Може да се случи да докоснете ръбова по-силно, за да увеличите триенето на penis-а си. По този начин се намалява вътрешният диаметър.

- Бавно отстранете produkta ot penis-а си.

Poljezanje (kogato o umesto):

- Nakoi masturbatori mogat da se izpolzovat ot dveite strani i imat dva otvora, pred koihto mozete da primknete.

- Nakoi masturbatori imat točne za polmanje. Natisnete točkata za polmanje, mnogokratno, ako e neobidno, za da увеличите триенето vžru penis-а си. Vžrutkata se naduva i vžrutščijati dijametr na masturbatora namalava.
- За да увеличите вакуума във вътрешността на издълженото, затворете частично или напълно отвора в дясния край на издълженото с пръст или захватете канциката с другия край на издълженото.
- Nakoi masturbatori imat vakuuma, koihto im pozvolava da primknute produkta koi gladka, chista i suha povърhnost. Otdranete внимателно vakuuma ot povърhnostata.

Инструкции за грижа

Почиствайте produkta след vsaka upotreba. Procedirajte, kako sleda:

- Ako e prikloniko, otdranete vžrutkata ot korpusa.
- Može mozete da obratno vžrutkata s vžrutščata strana naznač.
- Isplavajte povърhnost s mek sapun.
- Isplavajte povърhnost s toplá voda.
- Podсушите povърhnost s kupačica bez aplavkija.
- Ako e neobidno, dezinficirajte povърhnost i a podсушите otvoro.
- Silyajte točke puhtasaa, viličesaa i kuvasaa paiksaa. Kosteas vot vahingotajata kuvasaa i mootoria. Vahá suuata aurigunotajaa.
- Ako e neobidno, počistete ostanalite komponenti na produkta.
- За да защитите и запазите чувствителната повърхност на ръкава, нанесете прах за грижа след изсушаване.
- Съхранявайте produkta na chisto, hladno i suho mjesto. Bлагата може да повреди батериите и двигателa. Избягвайте пръка съпънна светлина.
- За да предотвратите химични реакции, съхранявайте produkta otdelno, a ne zajedno s drugji produkti, iskoristajati ot razlicni materijali.

Информация за изхвърляне / Вашият притос кои опазването на околната среда

Изхвърляйте старите продукти и опаковки в съответствие с националното законодателство. Разделете опаковката според материала и изхвърляте заедно с биологиче отпадъци. Неелектроничните продукти могат просто да се изхвърлят в контейнера за останяни отпадъци.

ET Kliendi teave

Hoidke koost teave ohutuks ja nõuetekohaseks kasutamiseks alles. Hoidke alles ka toode pakend, sest see sisaldab kasutusjuhiseid ja teavet toote kohta. Lisateabe saamiseks skenirage pakendi olevat QR-koodi.

Üldised ohutusjuhised

- Hoida lastele kättesaamatus kohas, kuna väikesed osad võivad alla neelata.
- Kasutage toodet ainult siis, kui olete heas füüsilises vormis.
- Ärge kasutage toodet koos teiste inimestega vastu nende tahtmist. Kasutage toodet ainult asjaomaste inimeste nõusolekul.
- Kasutage toodet ohutult, et vältida vigastusi. Kasutage toodet omal vastutusel.
- Enne toote kasutamist tuleb konsulteerida arstiga. Kui inimesel on terviseprobleeme või -probleeme.
- Ärge kasutage toodet haigete või äärmiselt nahaärritus või füsiolise ebamugavustunne. Konsulteerige arstiga, kui sümptomid püsivad.
- Häigestumise ja nakatumise vältimiseks ärge andke toodet edasi kolmandatele isikutele.
- Lugege hoolikalt toote pakendil olevat teavet, et vältida allergilisi reaktsioone (nt lateks).
- Ärge kasutage toodet, kui see on ilmselgelt mitterahvat, ülekuumenen või kui sellel on nähtavaid defekte.
- Ärge külmutage äga külmumata toode.
- Toode ei sobi kaubandussiluks kasutamiseks.
- Ärge rumbake täispuhutavaid tooteid üle pakendil märgitud läbimõõdu.
- Toode ei sobi meditsiiniliseks kasutamiseks.
- Vastustule ei saa võtta kahjustuste või õnnetuste eest, mist on põhjustatud ebaõigest kasutamisest, juu kasutamisest, muudatustest ja käsitsevatel ohutusjuhiste mittejärgimisest.

Enne esmakordset kasutamist

- Enne esimest kasutamist puhastage toode sooja vee ja pehme seebiga.

Valkuline (kui see on esjakohane):

Pange toote üksikud komponendid enne kasutamist kokku.

Masturbatsiooniseadme kasutamine

- Vajaduse korral eemaldage kork toote avastelt.
- Kandke pilsarvat märdendanel nii muhvide ja toote avale kui ka peanisele.
- Ouline: materjal kahjustamise vältimiseks kasutage ainult veepehhi lüüesaitenat.
- Sisestage oma eerektuleeritud penis tootesse.
- Ligutage toodet üles ja alla, et stimuleerida oma peenist sisemise konstruktsiooniga.
- Ouline: Soovitav on kasutada veepehhi lüüesaitenat.**
- Eemaldage toode aeglaselt oma peenisest.

Valkuline (kui see on esjakohane):

- Mõnda masturbatorit saab kasutada mitmel poolt ja neil on kaks avast, kuhu saate tungida.
- Mõnel masturbatoril on pumba palt. Vajutage pumba palt, vajadusel korduvalt, et suurendada hüdroümist peenisel. Hüüls pasub ja masturbatori siseläbimõõt väheneb.
- Toote sees oleva vaakumi suurendamiseks sulgege toote teises otsas olev ava osaliselt või täielikult sõrmega või teerake toote teises otsas olevat korki.
- Mõnede masturbatoritel on iminapp, mis võimaldab toode kinnitada sileda, puhta ja kuiva pinna külge.
- Mõnede iminappi ettevaatlikult pinnalt.

Hoodusjuhised

Puhastage toodet pärast iga kasutamist. Toimige järgmiselt:

- Vajaduse korral eemaldage ümbri ümbräest.
- Võite keerata muhvi tagurpidi.
- Seestpidi pind kerge seebiga.
- Loputage pinda soojas veega.
- Kuivatage pind nõrkava rätikuga.
- Kuivatage toode ühes ja kuivatage see uuesti.
- Vajaduse korral asetage muh tagasi algasendisse ja korrake samme 4-6.
- Vajaduse korral puhastage toode muud otstar.
- Hüüli tundliku pinna kaitsmiseks ja säilitamiseks kandke pärast kasutamist hooduspulbrit.
- Hoidke toodet puhtas, jahedas ja kuivas kohas. Niskus võib kahjustada pateriseid ja mootorit. Vältige otsest päiksevalgust.
- Keemiliste reaktsioonide vältimiseks hoidke toodet eraldi ja mitte koos teiste erinevatel materjalidest valmistatud toodetega.

Teave kõrvaldamise kohta / Teie panus keskkonnakaitsele

Hävitage vanad toodet ja pakendit vastavalt oma riigi õigusaktidele. Eraldage pakendit vastavalt materjale ja kõrvaldage need koos olemärgatetega. Mitteelektronilised tooted võib lihtsast ära visata jäätmekogumisse.

FI Asiask tiedot

Säilytä kaikki nämä tiedot turvallisesti ja asiakkaita käyttäät varten. Säilytä myös tuotteen pakkaus, sillä se sisältää käyttöohjeita ja tietoa tuotteesta. Saat lisätietoja skannaamalla pakkauskuks olevan QR-koodin.

Yleiset turvallisuuohjeet

- Säilytä lasten ulottumattomissa, sillä pienillä osia voi niellä.
- Älä käytä tuotetta vain, jos olet hyvässä fyysisessä kunnossa.
- Älä käytä tuotetta ilman ihmisen kanssa vaivattomia tahtoaan. Käytä tuotetta vain asianomaisen henkilöiden suostuksella.
- Käytä tuotetta turvallisesti loukkautumisten välttämiseksi. Käytä tuotetta omalla vastuullaasi.
- Ennen tuotteen käyttöä on otettava yhteyäs lääkärin, jos henkilöillä on terveydellisiä ongelmia tai huolenaiheita.
- Älä käytä tuotetta sairaale tai ärityneelle holle.
- Lopeta käyttö välittömästi, jos ilmenee epämiellyttävää hödräystystä tai fyysistä epämukenavuutta. Ota yhteyäs lääkärin, jos oireet jatkuvat.
- Sairauksien ja tartuntojen välttämiseksi älä anna tuotetta eteenpäin kolmansille osapuolille.

- Lue tuotteen ohjeistus tiedot huolellisesti allergisten reaktioiden välttämiseksi (esim. lateks).
- Älä käytä tuotetta, jos se on selvästi toimimaton, ylikuumenee tai siinä on näkyviä vikoja.
- Älä jädäytä tai kuumenna tuotetta.
- Tuote ei sovellu kaupallisenaen käyttöön.
- Älä puhalla puhallettavia tuotetta yli pakkauskuksa ilmoitetun halkaisijan.
- Tuote ei sovellu lääketieteelliseen käyttöön.
- Väärälinasetusta, voimankäytöstä, muutoksista ja näiden turvallisuuohjeiden noudattamatta jättämisestä aiheutuista vahingoista tai onnettomuuksista ei voida ottaa vastuuta.

Ennen ensimmäistä käyttöä

- Puhdista tuote lämpimällä vedellä ja miedolla saippualla ennen ensimmäistä käyttöktietaa.

Valimainen (tarvittaessa):

- Kokoa tuotteen yksittäiset osat ennen käyttöä.

Masturbatorien käyttö

- Irrota tarvittaessa korki tuotteen aukosta.

- Levitä riittävästi liukuvoitelua tuotteen halkiin ja aukon keskelle penikseen.

Tärkeää: Vesihoijaisen liukuvoitteen käyttö on suositeltavaa.

- Aseta pystyssä oleva peniksi tuotteen sisään.

4. Liikuta tuotetta ylös ja alas stimuloiakseen penistä siinäsiellä rakenteella.

Tärkeää: Sättä häätä pittää hoikka liukemmin kiinni lisätiesästä ktkaa peniksessä. Tämä pienentää sisäläbimäärtä.

Важно: Може да се случи да докоснете ръбова по-силно, за да увеличите триенето на penis-а си. По този начин се намалява вътрешният диаметър.

- Poista tuotteen pinta miedolla saippualla.

Valimainen (tarvittaessa):

- Jotkin masturbatorit voidaan käyttää molemmin puolin, ja niissä on kaksi aukkoa, joihin voit turkeutua.
- Jotkain masturbatoriteissa on pumpupurppola. Paina pumpupurppola, tarvittaessa toistuvasti, lisätiesä ktkaa peniksessä. Holki puhalletaan ja masturbatorin sisäläbimäärtä pienenee.
- Voit lisätä tuotteen sisällä olevaa alipainetta suullisella tuotteen toisessa päässä olevan aukon ostitain tai kokonaan sormella tai kättämällä tuotteen toisessa päässä olevaa aukkoa.
- Jotkain masturbatoriteissa on imukupi, jonka avulla voit kiinnittää tuotteen sieään, puhtaaseen ja kuivaan pintaan. Irrota imukupi varovasti pinnasta.

Hoido-ohjeet

Puhdista tuote jokaisen käytön jälkeen. Toimi seuraavasti:

- Poista tarvittaessa holkit kotelosta.
- Höyly kannattaa kääntää nurinpäin.
- Saippuuta pinta miedolla saippualla.
- Huuhtele pinta lämpimällä vedellä.
- Kuivaa pinta nukkaamattomalla pyyhkeellä.
- Desinfiointi pinta tarvittaessa ja kuivaa se uudelleen.
- Aseta holkit tarvittaessa takaisin alkuperäiseen asentoonsa ja toista vaiheet 4-6.
- Puhdista tarvittaessa tuotteen muut osat.
- Höyly herkan pinnan suojaamiseksi ja säilyttämiseksi levitä hoihtajuheita kuivaan jälkeen.
- Säilytä tuote puhtaassa, viileässä ja kuivassa paikassa. Kosteus voi vahingoittaa aukujen ja mootoria. Vältä suuata aurigunotajaa.
- Keemialisten reaktioiden välttämiseksi säilytä tuotetta erillään eikä yhdessä muiden eri materiaaleista valmistettujen tuotteiden kanssa.

Tietoa hävittämisestä / Ousutei ympäristönsuojeluun

Hoivata vanhat tuotteen ja pakkauksat kansallisen läinsäädännön mukaisesti. Erottele pakkauksat materiaalin mukaan ja hävitä ne kotitalousjätteen mukana. Muut kuin elektroniset tuotteet voidaan yksinkertaisesti hävittää jäteastian.

ΕΛ Πληροφορίες πελατών

Φυλάξτε όλες αυτές τις πληροφορίες για ασφαλή και σωστή χρήση. Διατηρήστε επίσης τη συσκευασία το προϊόντος, καθώς περιέχει οδηγίες λειτουργίας και πληροφορίες σχετικά με το προϊόν. Για περαιτέρωτες πληροφορίες, σκανάρτε τον κωδικό QR στη συσκευασία.

Γενικές πληροφορίες

- Φυλάξτε το προϊόν από παιδιά, καθώς τα μικρά μέλη μπορούν να καταπονήσουν.
- Χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν μόνο εάν είστε σε καλή φυσική κατάσταση.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν μαζί με άλλα άτομα παρά τη θέλησή τους. Χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν μόνο με τη συγκατάθεση των εμπλεκόμενων ατόμων.
- Χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν με ασφάλεια για να αποφεύγετε τραυματισμούς. Χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν με δική σας ευθύνη.
- Πριν από τη χρήση του προϊόντος θα πρέπει να συμβουλευτείτε γιατρό εάν ένα άτομο έχει οποιαδήποτε προϋπάρχουσα γυναικεία ή ανδρογυνική.
- Χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν εάν εμφανίζονται δυσκολίες ερέθισμός του δέρματος ή συμπτωτική δυσφορία. Αποφύγετε έναν υγρό τρόπο για τα συμπτώματα επιμύχων.
- Για να αποφεύγετε ασθένειες και μολύνσεις, μην μεταβείτε το προϊόν σε τρίτους.
- Διαβάστε προσεκτικά τις πληροφορίες στη συσκευασία του προϊόντος για να αποφεύγετε αλλεργικές αντιδράσεις (π.χ. lateks).
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν εάν είναι εμφανής η λειτουργική υπερβάρυνση ή έχει ορατά ελαττώματα.
- Μην καταβύχετε ή θερμαίνετε το προϊόν.
- Το προϊόν δεν είναι κατάλληλο για εμπορική χρήση.
- Μην φορούνε τατε το φυσικότα προϊόντα πέραν της διαμέτρου του ανδρικού πέους να αντιστοιχάται στη συσκευασία.
- Το προϊόν δεν είναι κατάλληλο για ιατρική χρήση.
- Καμία ευθύνη δεν μπορεί να αναληφθεί για ζημιές ή ατυχήματα που προκαλούνται από ακατάλληλη χρήση, χρήση βίης, τροποποιήσεις και μη συμμόρφωση με τις παρούσες οδηγίες ασφαλείας.

Πριν από την πρώτη χρήση

- Καθαρίστε το προϊόν με ζεστό νερό και ήπιο σαπούνι πριν το χρησιμοποιήσετε για πρώτη φορά.

Προεισκήψτε (έναν είναι απαραίτητο):

- Συναρμολογήστε τα επιμέρους εξαρτήματα του προϊόντος πριν από τη χρήση.

Χρήση των ανωνιστών

- Κατά περίπτωση, αφαιρέστε το καπάκι από το άνοιγμα του προϊόντος.
- Εφαρμόστε επαρκώς λιπαντικό στο χτύπιο και στο άνοιγμα του προϊόντος καθώς και στο πέος.
- Σημαντικό: Συνιστάται η χρήση λιπαντικού με βάση το νερό.**
- Εισάγετε το πέος ως σε οπίσθιο μέτρο στο προϊόν.
- Μετακινήστε το προϊόν προς το πάνω να προς το κάτω για να διαγείρετε το πέος, ως με την εσωτερική δουή.
- Σημαντικό: Μπορεί να θέλτετε να κρατήσετε το χτύπιο να σφιχτά για να αυξήσετε την τριβή στο πέος ως.**
- Από την στιγμή την εισαγωγή στο χτύπιο, η παλινέλιση τριβής αυτ ίσου ζυμμούμεκός.** **Τας σαμαζινα εκκείσθι διαμέτρου.**
- Αφαιρέστε από το προϊόν από το πέος ως.

Προεισκήψτε (έναν είναι στυκτικό):

- Ορισμένα ανωνιστές μπορούν να χρησιμοποιηθούν και από τις δύο πλευρές και έχουν δύο ανοίγματα στα οποία μπορείτε να εισαχθείτε.
- Ορισμένα ανωνιστές διαθέτουν μπλόκ αντήλξης. Πιέστε την μπλόκ αντήλξης, επεκτείνοντας αν χρειάζεστε, για να αυξήσετε την τριβή στο πέος ως. Το χτύπιο φυσώνεσαι και η εσωτερική διάμετρος του ανωνιστού μειώνεται.
- Για να αυξήσετε το κενό στο εσωτερικό του προϊόντος, κλείστε το άνοιγμα στο άλλο άκρο του προϊόντος μειώνονή ή πλήρως με το δαχτύλό ως ή γυρίστε το καπάκι στο άλλο άκρο του προϊόντος.
- Ορισμένα ανωνιστές διαθέτουν βεντούα που σας επιτρέπει να στερεώσετε το προϊόν σε μια λέξη, καθαρή και στεγνή επιφάνεια. Αποσυνδέστε προσεκτικά την βεντούα από τη επιφάνεια.

Οδηγίες φροντίδας

Καθαρίστε το προϊόν μετά από κάθε χρήση. Προμηρίστε ως εξής:

- Κατά περίπτωση, αφαιρέστε το χτύπιο από το περίβλημά.
- Μπορεί να θέλτετε να γυρίστε το χτύπιο προς τα έξω.
- Σαπούνετε την επιφάνεια με ήπιο σαπούνι.
- Ξεπλύνετε την επιφάνεια με ζεστό νερό.
- Στεγνώστε την επιφάνεια με μια πετσέτα ήχο γυνοί.
- Εάν είναι απαραίτητο, απολυμάνετε την επιφάνεια και στεγνώστετε την ξανά.
- Εάν είναι απαραίτητο, σφραγίστε το μανίκι στην άκρη του θεού και επαλαφίστε τα βήματα 4 έως 6.
- Εάν είναι απαραίτητο, καθαρίστε το υπόλοιπο άνοιγμα του προϊόντος.
- Για να προετοιμάσετε και να διατηρήσετε την ευαίσθητη επιφάνεια του μακνικού, εφαρμόστε μια σκόνη περιποίησης μετά το στεγνώμα.
- Φυλάξτε το προϊόν σε καθαρό, ξηρόσρο και ήπιο μέρος. Η υγρασία μπορεί να προκαλέσει ζημιά στο υπαρκτικό και τον καμπίναρ. Αποφύγετε το άμεσο ηλιακό φως.
- Για να αποφεύγετε ζημιές αντιδράσεις, αποθηκεύστε το προϊόν ξεχωριστά από ότι μαζί με άλλα προϊόντα από διαφορετικού είδους.

Πληροφορίες απόρριψης / Η συμβολή σας στην προστασία του περιβάλλοντος

Απορρίψτε τα πλάη προϊόντα και τις συσκευασίες σύμφωνα με την εθνική ως νομοθεσία. Διαχωρίστε τη συσκευασία ανάλογα με το υλικό και απορρίψτε την μαζί με το οικικό απορρίμματά. Το μη ηλεκτρονικό προϊόντα μπορούν αντί να απορριφθούν στον κάδο υποκαμινμάτων.

HR Informacije za kupce

Covajte sve ove podatke za sigurnu i pravilnu upotrebu. Također čuvajte ambalazu proizvoda jer sadrži upute za uporabu i podatke o proizvodu. Za više informacija skenirajte QR kod na pakiranju.

Opće sigurnosne upute

- Čuvati izvan dohvata djece jer se mali dijelovi mogu progutati.
- Nemojte proizvod samo ako ste u dobroj fizičkoj kondiciji.
- Nemojte koristiti proizvod s drugim ljudima protiv njihove volje. Koristite samo uz pristanak uključeneih osoba.
- Koristite proizvod na siguran način kako biste izbjegli ozljede. Koristite na vlastitu odgovornost.
- Prije uporabe proizvoda potrebno je posavjetovati se s liječnikom ako osoba ima bilo kakvih zdravstvenih problema ili zabrinutosti.
- Nemojte koristiti proizvod na bolesnoj ili nadraženoj koži.
- Odmah prekinite s uporabom ako se pojavi neugodna iritacija kože ili fizička nelagodja. Posavjetujte se s liječnikom ako simptomi potraju.
- Kako biste izbjegli bolove i zaraze, ne dajte proizvod trećim osobama.

- Pažljivo pročitate informacije na pakiranju proizvoda kako biste izbjegli alergijske reakcije (npr. lateks).
- Nemojte koristiti proizvod ako je očito neispravan, pregrijan ili ima vidljive nedostatke.
- Nemojte zamrzavati niti zagrijavati proizvod.
- Proizvod nije prikladan za komercijalnu upotrebu.
- Nemojte napuštati proizvode na napuhavanje iznad promjera navedenog na pakiranju.
- Proizvod nije prikladan za medicinsku upotrebu.
- Ne može se prihvatiti nikakva odgovornost za štetu ili ozljedu uzrokovane nepravilnom uporabom, upotrebom sila, izmjenama i nepoštivanjem ovih sigurnosnih uputa.

Prije prve uporabe

- Očistite proizvod toplom vodom i blagim sapunom prije prve uporabe.

Neobavezno (jako je relevantno):

- Sastavite pojedinačne komponente proizvoda prije upotrebe.

Upotreba masturbatora

- Ako potpuno, nuničite dangleit nuo gaminio anosa.
- Užtepkite pakankamai lubrikanto ant įvorės ir gaminio anosa bei varpos.
- Svarbu: rekomenduojama naudoti vandens pagrindo lubrikantą.**
- Į gaminį įkiškite savo erekcijos varpą.
- Judinkite gaminį aukštyn ir žemyn, kad stimuliuotumėte varpą vidine struktūra.
- Svarbu: Kad padidintumėte varpos trintį, įvorę galite laikyti stipriau. Tai sumažina vidinį skersmenį.**
- Leiti naudoti gaminį varpos varpos.

Neobavazno (jako je relevantno):

- Neki masturbatori se mogu koristiti s obje strane i imaju dva otvora kroz koje možete prodrijeti.
- Neki masturbatori imaju pumpicu. Pritisnite kuglicu pumpice, više puta ako je potrebno, kako biste povećali trenje na vašem penisu. Rukavi je napuhaju, a unutarnji promjer masturbatora smanjen.
- Kako biste povećali vakuum uz pomoć proizvoda, djelomično ili potpuno zatvorite otvor na drugom kraju proizvoda prstom ili okrenite čep na drugom kraju proizvoda.
- Neki masturbatori imaju vakuumsku čašicu koja vam omogućuje pričvršćivanje proizvoda na glatku, čistu i suhu površinu. Pažljivo odvojite vakuumsku čašicu od površine.

Upute za njegu

Očistite proizvod nakon svake uporabe. Postupite na sledeći način:

- Ako je primjenljivo, skinite čahuru s kućišta.
- Možda ćete htjeti okrenuti rukav napušti.
- Napunite površinu blagim sapunom.
- Isperte površinu toplom vodom.
- Osušite površinu ručnikom koji ne ostavlja dlake.
- Po potrebi dezinficirajte površinu i ponovno je osušite.
- Ako je potrebno, vratite rukavac u početni položaj i ponovite korake 4 do 6.
- Ako je potrebno, očistite ostale komponente proizvoda.
- Kako biste zaštitili i očuvali osjetljivu površinu rukava, nakon sušenja nanesite puder za njegu.
- Proizvod čuvajte na čistom, hladnom i suhom mjestu. Vaga može oštetiti baterije i motor. Izbjegavajte izravnu sunčevu svjetlost.
- Kako biste spriječili kemijske reakcije, proizvod skladištite odvojeno, a ne zajedno s drugim proizvodima od različitih materijala.

Informacije o zbrinjavanju / Vaš doprinos zaštiti okoliša

Održite stare proizvode i ambalazu u skladu s nacionalnim zakonodavstvom. Odvojite ambalazu prema materijalu i odložite je zajedno s kućnim otpadom. Neelektronički proizvodi mogu se jednostavno odložiti u kartu za otpad.

LV Informācija par klientu

Saglabājiet visas šīs informācijas par produktu un pareizi lietošanai. Saglabājiet arī produkta iepakojumu, jo tajā ir lietošanas instrukcija un informācija par produktu. Lai iegūtu vairāk informācijas, skenējiet QR kodu uz iepakojuma.

Vispārīgās norādījumi

- Uzglabāt bērniem nepieejamā vietā, ja masas detaļas var norīt.
- Izstrādājumu izmantojiet tikai tad, ja esat labā fiziskā formā.
- Nelietojiet izstrādājumu kādu ar citām personām pret viņu gribu. Izmantojiet tikai ar ieskaitīto personu piekrišanu.
- Lietojiet izstrādājumu droši, lai izvairītos no traumām. Lietojiet uz savu risku.
- Pirms produkta lietošanas jānoskaidrojas ārsts, ja personai ir kādas veselības problēmas vai bažas.
- Nelietojiet produktu uz silmas vai iekaisušās ādas.
- Nekavējoties pārtrauciet lietošanu, ja rodas nepatīkams ādas kairinājums vai fizisks diskomforts. Ja simptomi saglabājas, konsultējieties ar ārstu.
- Lai izvairītos no saslimšanas un infekcijas, nenododiet produktu trešajām personām.
- Uzmanīgi izlasiet informāciju uz produkta iepakojuma, lai izvairītos no alerģiskām reakcijām (piemēram, lateksa).
- Nelietojiet izstrādājumu, ja tas acīmredzami nedarbojas, pārkarst vai tam ir redzami defekti.
- Nesadalījaiet un neslidiet izstrādājumu.
- Izstrādājums nav piemērots komerciālai lietošanai.
- Nepielietot piepūšamos izstrādājumus, ja to diametrs pārsniedz uz iepakojuma norādīto.
- Izstrādājums nav piemērots lietošanai medicīnā.
- Nesiet atbildību par bojājumiem vai nelaimes gadījumiem, kas radušies nepareizas lietošanas, spēka pielietošas, pārvēdošanās un šo drošības instrukciju neievērošanas dēļ.

Pirms pirmās lietošanas

- Pirms pirmās lietošanas reizes notīriet izstrādājumu ar siltu ūdeni un maigām ziepēm.

Pēc izvēles (ja nepieciešams):

- Pirms lietošanas samontējiet atsevišķas izstrādājuma sastāvdaļas.

Masturbatoru lietošana

- Ja nepieciešams, nomainiet vāciņu no izstrādājuma atheres.
- Uzklājiet pietiekamu lubrikantu daudzumu uz uzmašas un izstrādājuma atheres, kā arī uz dzimumlocekļa.
- Svarīgi: Ieteicams izmantot lubrikantu uz ūdens bāzes.**
- Ievietojiet erekcijas stāvoklī esošu dzimumlocekli izstrādājumā.
- Pārvietojiet izstrādājumu uz augšu un uz leju, lai stimulētu visu dzimumlocekli ar rieksīgo struktūru.
- Svarīgi: Iespējams, vēsieties turāt uzdevu ciešāk, lai palielinātu trieciņu uz visu dzimumlocekli. Tas samazina iekšējo diametru.**
- Lēnām nomainiet izstrādājumu no sava dzimumlocekļa.